505482751 05/17/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

EPAS ID: PAT5529555

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WILLIAM LEWIS MURPHY II	10/01/2018
ROBERT VAIL HARVEY	10/01/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GUN GUARDIAN LLC
Street Address:	1420 SADDLERIDGE DRIVE
City:	ORLANDO
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32835

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16415709

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (407)841-8372

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4078418375

Email: info@danielpatents.com
Correspondent Name: JASON T. DANIEL

Address Line 1: 605 E. ROBINSON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 105

Address Line 4: ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	160104-16-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JASON T. DANIEL
SIGNATURE:	/Jason T. Daniel/
DATE SIGNED:	05/17/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=Patent Assignment 62673434#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment 62673434#page2.tif

PATENT 505482751 REEL: 049214 FRAME: 0543

Assignment of Rights

This Assignment entered into this	day of	, 20	_(Effective date)
by and between William Lewis Murph	<u>ny II</u> , an indiv	idual whose addre	ss is <u>1420</u>
Saddleridge Drive, Orlando, Florida 328	835, Robert	<u>Vail Harvey</u> , an in	dividual whose
address is 1420 Saddleridge Drive, Orla	ando, Florida	32835, ("ASSIGN	ORS"), and Gun
Guardian LLC, a Florida corporation, v	whose address	s is 1420 Saddler	<u>idge Drive,</u>
Orlando, Florida 32835, ("ASSIGNEE"	'). Whereas,	the undersigned A	SSIGNOR is the
owner of certain inventions, improveme	ents, and disc	overies (herein ref	erred to as the
"Invention") embodied in:			

Title of the	FIREARM GRIP WITH INTEGRATED SAFETY
Invention:	LOCK

for which application(s) for a United States Patent were filed having application Serial Number(s): <u>62/673434</u>.

Whereas, ASSIGNEE desires to acquire, and ASSIGNORS desire to grant to ASSIGNEE, their entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Invention, any and all updates, enhancements, modifications, and derivations to the Invention and related concepts, and any and all patent applications and patents directed thereto.

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency thereof being hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, and otherwise transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assign, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Invention, any and all updates, ideas, designs, discoveries, improvements, know-how, proprietary information, enhancements, modifications, or derivations to the Invention, and the like related thereto, whether or not patentable; the above-identified United States patent application, the above identified Patent Cooperation Treaty application, and any and all other patent applications and patents for the Invention which may be applied for or granted therefor in the United States and in all foreign countries and jurisdictions, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, extensions, counterparts, substitutes, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of such applications and granting of such patents.

In addition, the undersigned ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Patent; and foreign patent authorities to issue any foreign patent, granted for the Invention or any updates, enhancements, modifications, or derivations to the Invention, to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives; and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns to the full end of the terms for which any and all such patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made; and the undersigned ASSIGNORS agree to execute any and all documents and instruments and perform all lawful acts reasonably related to recording this Assignment or perfecting title to the Invention, any and all updates, enhancements, modifications, or derivations to the Invention, and all related patents and applications, in ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and

assigns, whenever requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns.

The undersigned ASSIGNORS acknowledge their prior and ongoing obligation to sell, assign, and transfer the rights under this Assignment to ASSIGNEE and is unaware of any reason why they may not have the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer the rights hereby sold, assigned, and transferred, and has not executed, and will not execute, any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

This Assignment is governed by the substantive laws of the State of Florida, and any disputes will be resolved in a Florida state court or federal court sited in Florida, USA.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this Assignment on the date of this Assignment first written above.

ASSIGNOR (Print name)	Signature	Date
ASSIGNOR (Print name)	Signature	Date